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DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

1/20/2025

ENGLISHFILE NO.

PLANS OF PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT ON THE

SCALES: As Noted

Refer to the Proposal Form for list of applicable specifications.
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PROJECT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

PROJECT NUMBER

R.O.W. PROJECT NUMBER

PRIMARY ROAD SYSTEM

Value Engineering Saves. Refer to Article 1105.14 of the Specifications.

PRELIMINARY PLANS
Subject to change by final design.

D2 PLAN-Date:  12/18/24

Mainline Cross SectionsW.1 - W.6

RCB - Situation PlanV.1

  

Offsite Detour Route OptionsJ.1

Plan and Profile - Abandoned CulvertD.3

Plan and Profile - Project LocationD.2

Plan and Profile Legend and Symbol Information SheetD.1

Typical Cross Section - US 6B.1

Concept PlanA.2 - A.5

Title SheetA.1

Bridge PlanSheets

DescriptionNo.

Index of Sheets
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DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

1/20/2025

ENGLISHFILE NO.

9" PCC SHOULDER

4%

4%

9" PCC SHOULDER

Construction

Earth Shoulder

Shoulder

Granular

4%

4%

CL

2%

2%

2%

2%

PROFILE GRADE

9" P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT

12"  MODIFIED SUBBASE

24'

12'

Typical Cross Section - US 6

AECOM IOWA STPN-006-6(080)--2J-48 B.1

20'5' 20' 5'

Construction

Earth Shoulder

Shoulder

Granular

3'

42

Subdrain

6:1

3:1
3:1 3:1 3:1

6:1

Subdrain
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DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

1/20/2025

ENGLISHFILE NO.

GV

WV

FP

EB

TSB

WHU

Well

Beehive Intake

Latrine

C

LP

UST

Gas Valve

Water Valve

Speed Limit Sign

Mile Marker Post

SL

MM

SIGN Sign

Filler Pipe

Radio Tower

Tower Anchor

Electric Box

Traffic Signal Control Box

Rail Road Signal Control Box

Telephone Switch Box

Water Hook Up

Guardrail (Beam or Cable)

GP Guard Post (one or two)

Guard Post (over two)

Windmill

Fire Hydrant

Water Hydrant (Rural)

Existing Intake

Right of Way Rail or Lot Corner

Edge of Water

Concrete Monument

Existing Utility Access (Manhole)

Existing Drainage

WH

Evergreen Tree

Timber

Cemetery

Board Fence

Fruit Tree

Grave

Interstate Highway Symbol

U.S. Highway Symbol

Iowa Highway Symbol

County Road Highway Symbol

Rock Outcrop

Stump

Hedge

Shrub (Bushes)

Broken Concrete

Cave

RT

TA

TCB

RRB

Earth Dam or Dike (Existing)

Terrace

Sink Hole

Tile Outlet

Deciduous Tree

Revetment (Rip Rap)

SB

CV

SH

SURVEY SYMBOLS

Swamp

G

F

Chain Link or Security Fence

Wire Fence

Septic Tank

Cistern

Satellite TV Dish

L.P. Gas Tank (No Footing)

Underground Storage Tank

INFORMATION SHEET

LEGEND AND SYMBOL

Brown, Light

Proposed Sidewalk Shading

LINEWORK Design Color No.

SHADING Design Color No.

LINEWORK Design Color No.

(8) Tan

Pink

Proposed Sidewalk Landing Shading

Proposed Sidewalk Ramp Shading

(230) 

(11) 

Blue, Light

Trench Drain

Guardrail
HighTension Cable 

Grubbing Area
Clearing & 

Removal
Pavement 

Sheet Pile

Proposed Grade and Pave Shading  "In conjunction with a paving project"

Property Line

Existing Right of Way

Magenta

Guardrail

(1) Blue 

(236) 

(10) Green 

Yellow

(6) Orange

(4) 

PLAN VIEW COLOR LEGEND OF PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS

PROFILE VIEW COLOR LEGEND OF PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS

(9) Lavender

(112) Gray, Dark

Temporary Pavement Shading

C/A

Station

Easement

Easement (Temporary)

Access Control

Proposed Right-of-Way

Existing and Proposed Right-of-Way

Easement and Existing Right-of-Way

Section Corner

Reference Point
Survey Line

RIGHT-OF-WAY LEGEND

Ground Line Intercept

Saw Cut

(COVERS SHEET SERIES D, E, F, & K)

PLAN AND PROFILE

Existing Utilities 

Proposed Granular Shading

Existing Ground Line Profile 

Existing Utilities 

Blue, Light Proposed Ditch Grades, Left 

Proposed Ditch Grades, Median 

Proposed Ditch Grades, Right 

(230) 

(0) Black

Grading Shading

Green (2) Existing Topographic Features and Labels

Proposed Alignment, Stationing, Tic Marks, and Alignment Annotation 

Proposed Pavement Shading

Proposed Profile and Annotation 

(5) Magenta 

(1) 

(14) Rust 

Blue

(5) 

Existing Pavement Shading(225) Green, Light

Proposed Structure Shading(3) Red

(70) Orange Proposed Shoulder Granular Shading

Orange, Light (134) Proposed Granular Entrance Shading

Yellow (220) Proposed Paved Entrance Shading

(68) Yellow Proposed Shoulder Paved Full Depth Shading

(132) Yellow Proposed Shoulder Paved Partial Depth Shading

Delineates Restricted Areas(3) Red

UTILITY LEGEND

QLD  Quality Level D Lowest guideline quality level 
QLA  Quality Level A Highest guideline quality level
Remark abbreviations

. and Depiction of Existing Subsurface Utility Data
Standard Guidelines for the Collectionwith CI/ASCE 38-02 

Sub-Surface Utility Mapping Quality Level is in accordance

 AECOM IOWA STPN-006-6(080)--2J-48 D.1

FO1D, Mediacom Iowa City - Quality D

FO2D, South Slope Telephone - Quality D

FO3D, Aureon Network Services - Quality D

WL1D, Amana Society Service Company - Quality D



tyler.gamerdinger1:24:25 PM pw:\\projectwise.dot.int.lan:PWMain\Documents\Projects\4800602024\Design\CADD_Files\Sheet_Files\D02_48006080_Z10.dgn

DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

1/20/2025

ENGLISHFILE NO.

D.A.=10 A-F (Plan)

2'x2'x53.3' RCB

Sta. 1125+97.9

Existing ROW

Existing ROW

Construction Limits

5' Ditch

5' Ditch

at 1131+93

to Inlet of Culvert

Grade 5' Ditch

STA. 1124+98.00

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

STA. 1125+73.00

BEGIN PAVEMENT

STA. 1126+23.00

END PAVEMENT

STA. 1126+98.00

END CONSTRUCTION

6

Upstream Culvert

0.8% to Existing

Grade Ditch at
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ELEV. 757.32

STA. 1125+73

BEGIN PROFILE

ELEV. 757.29

STA. 1125+23

BEGIN PROFILE
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Sta. 1125+97.9

2'x2'x53.3' RCB

Sta. 1125+97.9

2'x2'x53.3' RCB

D.A.=10 A-F (Plan)
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RT +93

749.20 RT +03

749.20

LT +98

749.63

LT +93

746.95 LT +03

746.95

LT +98

748.20

-2.82% LT Ditch Grade

+1.32% LT Ditc
h Grad

e

-3.98% RT Ditch Grade
+0.81% RT Ditch G

rade

RT +98

752.98

1124+00 1125+00 1126+00 1127+00 1128+00

740 740

745 745

750 750

755 755

1124+00 1125+00 1126+00 1127+00 1128+00

740 740

745 745

750 750

755 755
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TP

TP

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

(Abandon)

Sta. 1131+93

4'x2'x78.3' Twin RCB

D.A.=70 A-F (Plan)

Existing ROW

Construction Limits

at Sta 1131+93

Abandon Culvert

Existing ROW
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DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

1/20/2025

ENGLISHFILE NO.

Project Location

GML - D.01 [Sheet]

J.1STPN-006-6(080)--2J-48IOWAAECOM 

Route

Offsite Detour

Proposed Detour
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DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

1/21/2025

ENGLISHFILE NO.

STA 1124+00.00

-140 -130 -120 -110 -100 -90 -80 -70 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140

740 740
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ROW
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DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

1/21/2025

ENGLISHFILE NO.
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1/21/2025

ENGLISHFILE NO.
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ENGLISHFILE NO.

7
5

2
.4

3

3
2
.9

8
'

7
5

2
.4

3

3
7
.9

8
'

STA 1130+00.00

-140 -130 -120 -110 -100 -90 -80 -70 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140

740 740

750 750

760 760

770 770

ROW

Existing

ROW

Existing

7
5

2
.8

4

3
1
.9

5
'

7
5

2
.8

4

3
6
.9

5
'

STA 1130+50.00

-140 -130 -120 -110 -100 -90 -80 -70 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140

740 740

750 750

760 760

770 770

ROW

Existing

ROW

Existing

7
5

3
.2

4

3
0
.9

4
'

7
5

3
.2

4

3
5
.9

4
'

STA 1131+00.00

-140 -130 -120 -110 -100 -90 -80 -70 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140

740 740

750 750

760 760

770 770

ROW

Existing

ROW

Existing

US 6

 AECOM IOWA STPN-006-6(080)--2J-48 W.5



tyler.gamerdinger11:59:00 AM pw:\\projectwise.dot.int.lan:PWMain\Documents\Projects\4800602024\Design\CADD_Files\Sheet_Files\W01_48006080_Z10.dgn

DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

1/21/2025

ENGLISHFILE NO.
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